
Dockless Bike and Scooter 
Share Workshop, 10/31/2018

Attendance Sheet

Present Name Title Email Organization

kael anderson kael.anderson@ncpc.gov national capital planning commission

David Anspacher
david.anspacher@montgomeryp
lanning.org

Torsha Bhattacharya Director of Research torsha@railstotrails.org Rails to Trails Conservancy
Iryna Bondarenko iryna.bondarenko@dc.gov DDOT

David Bouk Davidbouk@gmail.com Self, member of Alexandria BPAC

Darren Buck

Principal 
Transportation 
Planner darren.buck@alexandriava.gov

City of Alexandria - Transportation and 
Environmental Services

Henry Dunbar
Henry.Dunbar@bikearlington.co
m BikeArlington

Angela Ebiner angela.ebiner@arentfox.com Arent Fox
Dan Emerine dan.emerine@dc.gov DDOT
Leah Fantle leahfantle@gmail.com

Michael Farrell

Senior 
Transportation 
Planner mfarrell@mwcog.org

Metropolitan Washington Council of 
Governments

Zan Frackelton Planner II afrackelton@tooledesign.com Toole Design Group

Paul Gatons

Transit Marketing 
Specialist, 
Commuter Services

paul.gatons@montgomerycount
ymd.gov

Montgomery County - Department of 
Transportation

Nathan George ngeorge@rkk.com
Aaron Goldbeck Program Specialist aaron.goldbeck@dc.gov DDOT
Brad Gudzinas bgudzinas@aarp.org
Kristin Haldeman kristin.haldeman@apsva.us



Laurel Hammig Regional Planner laurel_hammig@nps.gov National Park Service - NCR
derrick hardy Safe Rote to School derrick.hardy@dc.gov DDOT

Lauren Hassel
Safe Routes to 
School Coordinator lauren.hassel@apsva.us Arlington Public Schools

Charles Kines
Park & Trail Planning 
Coordinator

charles.kines@montgomerypark
s.org

M-NCPPC, Montgomery County 
Department of Parks

Katherine Kortum kkortum@nas.edu

Oleg Kotov
Transportation 
Planner okotov@rockvillemd.gov City of Rockville

Katy Lang Program Manager katy.lang@walkarlington.com Walk

Andrea Lasker

Special Assistant for 
Policy and Program 
Development, 
Director's Office alasker@co.pg.md.us

Prince George's County Department of 
Public Works and Transportation

Monica Laufer monica.t.laufer@gmail.com Bird

Amanda Long Assistant Director along126@umd.edu University of Maryland, DOTS

Mike May Lieutenant mike.may@alexandriava.gov Alexandria Police Department

Mike May Lieutenant mike.may@alexandriava.gov Alexandria Police Department

Karyn McAlister

Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Program 
Manager KCMcAlister@co.pg.md.us PG County Dept. of Public Works

Anna McLaughlin annamc@umd.edu University of Maryland

Dan Murphy Lieutenant dmurphy@arlingtonva.us Arlington County Police Department

David Patton
Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Planner dpatton@arlingtonva.us

Arlington County Division of 
Transportation



David Patton
Bicycle and 
Pedestrian Planner dpatton@arlingtonva.us

Arlington County Division of 
Transportation

Shelley Peart

Transportation 
Planning & Capital 
Projects Bureau speart@arlingtonva.us Arlington County

Bryce Perry Planner bryce.perry@herndon-va.gov Town of Herndon

Harun Rashid
Transportation 
Planner

Harun.Rashid@TheNoVaAuthorit
y.org

Northern Virginia Transportation 
Authority

Chloe Ritter
Multimodal 
Transportation Chloe.Ritter@fairfaxva.gov City of Fairfax

Kacy Rohn

Community 
Development 
Planner krohn@collegeparkmd.gov City of College Park

Kacy Rohn

Community 
Development 
Planner krohn@collegeparkmd.gov City of College Park

Jonathan Ryder
Senior 
Transportation 

jon.ryder@montgomeryplanning
.org M-NCPPC

Sogand Seirafi

Deputy Division 
Chief Transportation 
Engineering

Sogand.Seirafi@montgomerycou
ntymd.gov

Montgomery County Department of 
TRansportation

Patricia Shepherd Senior Planner
patricia.shepherd@montgomery
countymd.gov Montgomery County

Dan Sheridan Design Section Chief
daniel.sheridan@montgomeryco
untymd.gov

Montgomery County Department of 
Transportation

Sharada Strasmore Capital City Fellow sharada.strasmore@dc.gov DDOT

Thomas Sullivan

Transportation 
Planner/Bike Ped 
Specialist tsullivan2@mdot.state.md.us MDOT

Thomas Sullivan

Transportation 
Planner/Bike Ped 
Specialist tsullivan2@mdot.state.md.us MDOT

Eric Tang
Highway Safety 
Engineer Etang@vhb.com VHB

Nicholas Valentino
General Manager - 
Washington D.C. valentino@uber.com JUMP

Eliza Voigt Planner eliza_voigt@nps.gov NPS

W. Duane Wakan Senior Planner dwakan@nspiregreen.com Nspiregreen LLC
D'Andrea Walker dlwalker@co.pg.md.us

Jae Watkins
Marketing and 
Outreach Manager jaewatkins@novatransit.org NVTC



Adam Weigel aweigel@pwcgov.org
Prince William County Department of 
Transportation

Adam Weigel aweigel@pwcgov.org
Prince William County Department of 
Transportation

John Wetmore Producer john@pedestrians.org Perils For Pedestrians TV

Nicole Wynands
Nicole.Wynands@fairfaxcounty.
gov Fairfax County

Meg Young meg.young@baltimorecity.gov
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